

Stephen Soldo, MD



Douglas Penner, VP

Welcome aboard!

Welcome to the Saint Agnes Medical Provider family We are honored to have you join our outstanding team. As you get started in your practice, please know that you are already an essential member of our medical group, which is continuing to grow as we serve our patients and provide high quality, safe care for patients throughout Fresno and the Central Valley.

More importantly, you are now part of a family that trusts and cares for each other. We are looking forward to working with you in the years ahead. On behalf of our entire leadership team, welcome!

Stephen Soldo, MD, Sole Shareholder *Saint Agnes Medical Providers*

Douglas Penner, Vice President, MGPS *Saint Agnes Medical Foundation*



Our Team

Our dedicated Operations Team is here to help you transition into your new role and support you during your tenure with the Medical Group. Please don't hesitate to reach out for any questions you may have

Sonya Romero

Sonya Romero, Director of Operations *Saint Agnes Medical Foundation*

Diane Rose, Practice Administrator *Saint Agnes Medical Foundation*

Crystal Tlascala, Practice Administrator *Saint Agnes Medical Foundation*

Dale Vadeboncouer, Practice Administrator Saint Agnes Medical Foundation

Rachel Yankey, MD Quality Medical Director Saint Agnes Medical Providers



Diane Rose



Crystal Tlascala





Dale Vadeboncouer

Rachel Yankey, MD



Our Joint Operating Committee



Linda Bartell, MD Internal Medicine



Surinder P. Dhillon, MD Internal Medicine



Abdul Harris, MD General Surgery



Matthew Knedel, MD Orthopaedic Surgeon



Richard D. Gregory, MD, MS Cardiothoracic Surgery



Ashley Nelson, MD Internal Medicine



Anupama Poliyedath, MD Internal Medicine



Chris B. Smith, MD Hospitalist Medicine



Oscar N. Young, DO, FACOG Obstetrics and Gynecology

